CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS RACING
Friday 7" November 2023 | L

MEETING INFORMATION:
Track: GOOD 4 | Rail: True (Pent: 3.99) | Weather: Rain (Max: 23)

MEETING TOP RATED GOLDEN MAP HORSES SECTIONAL STARS
The Racing and Sports top-rated runner in each race. Horses across the meeting expected to race in a position of Horses across the meeting that have been identified by
advantage as identified by Racing and Sports statistical analysis. Racing and Sports sectional times analysis.
Top Rated Horses Golden Map Sectional Stars
RACE 1 3. SUPER SPROCKET RACE 2 3. BOOSHANG RACE 2 2. POKER DICE
’ RACE 3 8. ARTIEBETT RACE 5 8. MISS GIVINGS
RACE 2 3. BOOSHANG RACE 6 4. JIMMY NAILS RACE 8 8. ZELAGO
RACE 3 8. ARTIEBETT
RACE 4 8. LATIN LYRIC
RACE 5 9. PROMETIO MAS
RACE 6 1. COUNTY KILKENNY
RACE 7 8. HOTLIPS HOULIHAN
RACE 8 4. TROOPER KNUCKLE
RACE 9 1. CODE IN TIME

NETWORK ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS HANDICAP DISTANCE: 1200m
* PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Horse Name Trainer Jockey
1 2859x CRUCIAL WITNESS $4.00 5 61.0 G VELLA HOLLY DURNAN
2 3x748 PAPER DAISY $5.00 4 60.5 S MURRAY-LESLIE BILLY OWEN
3 34142 SUPER SPROCKET $3.50 1 60.0 JAMIE STEWART MS C KEATINGS
4 53410 CALLMETHE BREEZE = 3 58.0 M-SPARROW EMMALY
5 500x4 PORT DOUGLAS - 2 58.0 M KELLEY ELLEN HENNESSY
6 9x337 GEMINIDS = 6 56.5 N GARDNER D BEASLEY
7 7q0x1 DOLLYWOOD - 3 55.0 J CLEARY DAMON BUDLER

Race Analysis: Market looks to have it about right in the first. Super Sprocket stuck on well here LS over 1000m and boasts a strong 1200m record.
Nicely weighted with 3kg's coming off and looks the one to beat. Crucial Witness hasn't won for 550 days but has placed 3/6 fresh and raced in much
stronger company. Stable firing at the moment and she can make her presence felt. Paper Daisy ran behind a smart one at Queanbeyan and now gets
the senior jock on board. Has claims.

HARVEY NORMAN COMMERCIAL HANDICAP DISTANCE: 2000m
) & & ¢ PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Tb Frm Horse Name Wit Trainer Jockey
1 55213 SNAP BOOK $8.00 6 62.5 D SCOTT JACK MARTIN
2 42126 POKER DICE - 1 60.0 K DRYDEN DAMON BUDLER
3 x7521 BOOSHANG $2.25 5 58.5 M KELLEY NICK HEYWOOD
4 1x716 BURGUNDY GIRL - 9 58.5 K DRYDEN BILLY OWEN
5 06732 LET'S SAY GRACE $5.00 4 58.5 D SCOTT SIMON MILLER
6 733x1 THE BIG BIIG - 2 58.5 LAURI PARKER M A CAHILL
7 33675 CHAOQOTIC BEAUTY - 8 57.0 DANIELLE SEIB HANNAH WILLIAMS
8 22x74 AUSTRALIAN HARBOUR $8.00 7 56.5 T DONNELLY D BEASLEY
9 9x759 RED HOT SASS - 3 55.0 J CLEARY KAYLA NISBET

Race Analysis: Booshang proved far too good LS when out to this trip for the first time. Time was good there and still only 7 starts into her career, she
looks to still have plenty of upside. The D. Scott pair create interest. Snap Book has opened up second pick, but stablemate Let's Say Grace beat him
fair and square at Albury. She meets Snap Book better at the weights today and looks to get plenty of favours in the run. Australian Harbour is still a
maiden lining up in a Bmé0 but gets out to a trip for the first time since coming to AUS. Figures from the UK stack up.




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS

—
(on

Frm
66723
24x8x
24436
6756x
59419
407x1
6776x

564x

VO 00 N O L1 AWN R

456x4

CAPITAL TROPHIES & SPORTSWEAR HANDICAP
* %

Horse Name

PROMEHO-MAS -
FORCE AWAKENS -
LOVE OF AIR $6.00
INLAND RETREAT GIRL -
NEWTOWN IS COMING $7.50
CAMBRIDGE RULES $7.50
TIZ WAR BRO -
ARTIEBETT $2.20
LUCKY CHAMPION -

NN W N Ul MO O Y

Wt
630
62.0
62.0
615
61.0
60.5
60.0
59.5
56.5

Trainer
K-DRYDEN

K BYRNE

R COLE

B FITZPATRICK

S COLLINGS

N OSBORNE

P FACOORY

C KARAKATSANIS
J ROLFE

RACING

DISTANCE: 1000m

PRIZEMONEY: $16,000

Jockey
JAKEBARRETTF
PAUL ZERAFA

MS C KEATINGS
NICK HEYWOOD
EMMA LY

P BOUDVILLAIN
HOLLY DURNAN
BILLY OWEN
KAYLA NISBET

Race Analysis: Artiebett is only a three-start maiden but her form reads much better than that of her competitors. No public trials coming in, but finds
the right race and would just have to return in the same form she left in to be scoring and the booking of Billy Owen suggests she's on song. From a
ratings perspective, there's not much between the rest of the field.

—
(on

82212
x5154
03x17
93374

165x2
5x284
x9426

VO 00O N o0 o1 A WN R

05483

CARPET ONE HANDICAP
* %

Horse Name Trainer
DEPARTING BULLET $6.00 1 62.5 P NICEFORO
OFFSPRING $5.00 5 62.0 K DRYDEN
STRATUM PRIDE $4.00 2 61.5 K DRYDEN
SHADDY - 8 60.5 ANTHONY WARREN
DOKERDICE - 4 575 DR ER
GWENNYBEGG - 4 56.5 G BOUCHER
LES GOH - 5 56.5 BJOSEPH & P& MJONES
LATIN LYRIC $3.50 7 55.0 C CARMODY
SUPER VIEW - 6 55.0 M KELLEY

DISTANCE: 1600m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey
ELLEN HENNESSY
NICK HEYWOOD

JACK MARTIN

P BOUDVILLAIN
BILLY OWEN
PAUL ZERAFA

M A CAHILL
KAYLA NISBET

Race Analysis: Offspring looked as though she'd continue her upward trend earlier this campaign but has since plateaued. Not sold on her sticking to
the mile and happy to be against her based on her last couple. Latin Lyric was plain in midweek company LS but his two efforts prior at Kembla stand
out. Cahill strikes at 33% when teaming up for Carmody and she looks to have found her race. Stratum Pride comes through the same race as
Offspring where she didn't get out until the race was over. Can sit closer here and her fresh win stacks up nicely.

—
(on

8x026
335x1
10x59
3x132
31x37
x4703
6x147
47731

NV 00 N oo tn  AWN e

66723

DELTA BUILDING AUTOMATION HANDICAP
x

Horse Name

CONTANTI $5.00
WHERE IS KEN -
RAIDER EIGHTYEIGHT $10.00
BREAKAWAY WEEK $4.00
DORAMI -

FIRE AND GEMSTONE =
HOLDb =
MISS GIVINGS =
PROMETIO MAS $3.50

W O B 00 Ul N, BN

59.0
58.0
57.0
56.5
56.5
55.5
550
55.0
55.0

Trainer

GEOFFREY CROTHERS

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
J CLEARY

K DRYDEN

N GARDNER

TODD SMART

J-NISBET

MICHELLE RITCHIE

K DRYDEN

DISTANCE: 1300m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

NICK HEYWOOD
JAKE BARRETT
JACK MARTIN

J INNES

B WARD

J MALLYON
KOAMLARIED LT
EMMA LY

D BEASLEY

Race Analysis: Nothing between the Dryden stablemates. Breakaway Week had the better of Prometio Mas here LS and although she meets him
slightly worse at the weights, the early market has them too far apart. Contanti has been fair in VIC and now joins the Crothers yard. Heywood
hopping on board creates interest and he can return to prior form as he steps out to 1300m and back onto a dry surface.




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS RACING

THE MARK AGENCY PLATE DISTANCE: 1600m
* % PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Tb Horse Name Trainer Jockey
1 1x483 COUNTY KILKENNY $3.00 5 59.0 T DONNELLY D BEASLEY
2 x9444 FERRARI MAN $5.50 7 59.0 A BOURKE B WARD
3 8x610 HIS HONOUR - 9 59.0 BECKY BYRNE JAKE BARRETT
4 x6813 JIMMY NAILS $3.50 2 59.0 K DRYDEN NICK HEYWOOD
5 x3142 COUPLA DAYS - 3 57.0 J NISBET JACK MARTIN
é 242 e = 4o L0 s JACK-MARTIN
7 x6575 AHEAD OF THE GAME - 4 55.0 M SMITH ELLEN HENNESSY
8 7 AMPLE TIME = 1 55.0 M SMITH DAMON BUDLER
9 780 FIREALARM - 8 55.0 G PORTELLI JINNES
10 46735 LITTLE COMPLICATED - 6 55.0 J ROLFE KAYLA NISBET

Race Analysis: Very little between the first three in the market. Slight lean to County Kilkenny stepping up to the mile for the first time after he was
fairly plain to the line at Wagga LS. Winner came from behind him in the run and while solid through the line, still wanted a bit more to be taking the
shorts. Jimmy Nails was a good maiden winner two back before bumping into the progressive Booshang LS. Back to the mile suits and he shouldn't be
far away from the inside draw. Ferrari Man hasn't been that far off the mark in recent outings and appears the next in line.

SEEARS WORKWEAR PLATE DISTANCE: 1300m
* PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Tb Horse Name Trainer Jockey
1 4458x GALAXY REIGN $5.00 7 59.0 R COLE ELLEN HENNESSY
2 x3436 KEYNES TIME $6.00 3 59.0 G VELLA DAMON BUDLER
3 9280x TEN FEATHERS - 8 59.0 J ROLFE P BOUDVILLAIN
4 B MADERZALL = 9 £o0 B e B
5 0 YOURAWIZARD - 2 59.0 CINDY BROWNE JACK MARTIN
6 066fx GATCHAN $10.00 6 57.0 N GARDNER B WARD
7 66025 HEDWIG $9.00 1 57.0 MARTIN GUENTHER KAYLA NISBET
8 634x9 HOTLIPS HOULIHAN $3.00 5 57.0 SHARI-LEA HITCHCOCK JAKE BARRETT
9 6 TOES IN THE WATER - 9 555 N OLIVE MS C KEATINGS
10 9 WHITE TIGHTS - 4 55.5 P FACOORY J MALLYON
Race Analysis: A very low maiden and no real desire to get involved. Hotlips Houlihan should benefit from the drop back in grade and gets the nod
after finishing 9th/10 at Kembla FU. That alone sums up the race but based on her best form the step up in trip is a plus and she's drawn to get every
chance.
L J




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS

TAB FEDERAL ROAD TO THE CHEST
* %

—
(on

0x339
693x9
17445
54123
x1211
03x17
05696
x2137

NV 00 N o0 Lt AWN e

914x1

=
o

21x48
11 47731

Horse Name
RATHLIN
DEEP SNOW
BLITZAR

TROOPER KNUCKLE

VELLA MAGIC
PROPHET'S PRIDE
NARITO

ZELAGO

FRISSON
CHAIRMAN'S LIST
MISS-GIMINGS

$7.00

$9.00
$6.00
$7.00
$8.00

$7.00
$8.00

o M U1 O BN

10

595
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.0
555
555
55.0
55.0
550

Trainer

M KELLEY

BECKY BYRNE

M DALE

K DRYDEN

G VELLA

M KELLEY

T SERGI

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
G KIRKUP

R COLE
MICEELLERITFCEE

RACING

DISTANCE: 1300m

PRIZEMONEY: $40,000

Jockey

KAYLA NISBET
ELLEN HENNESSY
D BEASLEY
JINNES

DAMON BUDLER
JACK MARTIN

B WARD

JAKE BARRETT
M A CAHILL

MS C KEATINGS

Race Analysis: Wide open Federal with little between these on weight adjusted ratings. Trooper Knuckle comes up favourite but certainly short
enough for a horse who is only one from seven at Canberra and is yet to win over this trip. Rathlin comes back to more suitable company and rates
well if Kelley has her right. Vella Magic is flying but the handicapper has a good hold on her now. Will need another new peak to win. Zelago was given
a tune up in the Thunderbolt LS and remains under strong notice out to 1300m. Prophet's Pride obviously disappointed LS but is worth another
chance. Frisson was a good winner fresh and has a bit of room to move on best form. Blitzar another who is capable on best form. Field in the Quaddie

is your answer.

Tb
1 -
2 58353
3 08x20
4 -
5 96
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 455x5
10 65374
11 895
12 x0780
13 90x7
14 85x88

Horse Name
CODE INTIME
VADERZAN
IRRADIANCE
ALLEGRO MISS
ARTIC PANTHER
BABY SNOWY
FROSTY JO
HIDDEN-MOGUL
TOLIMA
JUETALLL
LINNIKOVA
LITVYAK

SRS ERIE
LAl

EPC SOLAR HANDICAP

h'o:-bwmﬂo\l'gm

58.0
58.0
56.5
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0

56.0

55.5
55.5
555
555

Trainer

ANNABEL NEASHAM

K DRYDEN

STEPHEN O'HALLORAN
C KARAKATSANIS

G PORTELLI

ANTHONY WARREN

G PORTELLI
ARELAREL BEAS AL

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
JSCOMLE

B FITZPATRICK

D ROLFE

ATFURAER

s

DISTANCE: 1000m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

ELLEN HENNESSY
NICK HEYWOOD

D BEASLEY

KAYLA NISBET
JINNES

P BOUDVILLAIN

MS COURTNEY FERRIS

JAKE BARRETT

EMMA LY
DAMON BUDLER

FACK-MARHN

Race Analysis: Race hinges around where Neasham runs Code In Time (dual acceptor at Kembla). If she takes her place, she jumps a short priced
favourite and doesn't have a great deal of opposition. Won a recent trial in good fashion at Rosehill and if she runs up to that, they'll need to improve

sharply to beat her.




