Friday 7<sup>th</sup> November 2023

## **MEETING INFORMATION:**

Track: GOOD 4 | Rail: True (Pent: 3.99) | Weather: Rain (Max: 23)



### MEETING TOP RATED

Top Rated Horses

RACE 1

RACE 2

RACE 3

RACE 4

RACE 5

The Racing and Sports top-rated runner in each race.

3. SUPER SPROCKET

3. BOOSHANG

8. ARTIEBETT

8. LATIN LYRIC

9. PROMETIO MAS



### **GOLDEN MAP HORSES**

Horses across the meeting expected to race in a position of advantage as identified by Racing and Sports statistical analysis.

Golden Map	
RACE 2	3. BOOSHANG
RACE 3	8. ARTIEBETT
RACE 6	4. JIMMY NAILS

### **SECTIONAL STARS**

Horses across the meeting that have been identified by Racing and Sports sectional times analysis.

Sectional St	ars
RACE 2	2. POKER DICE
RACE 5	8. MISS GIVINGS
RACE 8	8 ZELAGO

**DISTANCE:** 1200m

# RACE 6 1. COUNTY KILKENNY RACE 7 8. HOTLIPS HOULIHAN RACE 8 4. TROOPER KNUCKLE RACE 9 1. CODE IN TIME RACE 1 REPROJECT NETWORK ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS HANDICAP 12:28pm

**PRIZEMONEY:** \$22,000 Tb Frm **Horse Name** Assd BP Wt **Trainer Jockey CRUCIAL WITNESS** 2859x 5 **G VELLA HOLLY DURNAN** 1 \$4.00 61.0 2 3x748 PAPER DAISY \$5.00 **BILLY OWEN** 60.5 S MURRAY-LESLIE 3 34142 **SUPER SPROCKET** \$3.50 1 60.0 JAMIE STEWART MS C KEATINGS 4 53110 58.0 **M SPARROW CALL ME THE BREEZE EMMA LY** 5 500x4 **PORT DOUGLAS** 2 M KELLEY 58.0 **ELLEN HENNESSY** 9x337 **GEMINIDS** N GARDNER **D BEASLEY** 6 6 56.5 7 3 **DOLLYWOOD** 55.0 **J CLEARY DAMON BUDLER** 7q0x1

Race Analysis: Market looks to have it about right in the first. Super Sprocket stuck on well here LS over 1000m and boasts a strong 1200m record. Nicely weighted with 3kg's coming off and looks the one to beat. Crucial Witness hasn't won for 550 days but has placed 3/6 fresh and raced in much stronger company. Stable firing at the moment and she can make her presence felt. Paper Daisy ran behind a smart one at Queanbeyan and now gets the senior jock on board. Has claims.

Race2 1:09pm		DISTANCE: 2000 PRIZEMONEY: \$22,00					
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	55213	SNAP BOOK	\$8.00	6	62.5	D SCOTT	JACK MARTIN
2	42126	POKER DICE	-	1	60.0	K DRYDEN	DAMON BUDLER
3	x7521	BOOSHANG	\$2.25	5	58.5	M KELLEY	NICK HEYWOOD
4	1x716	BURGUNDY GIRL	-	9	58.5	K DRYDEN	BILLY OWEN
5	06732	LET'S SAY GRACE	\$5.00	4	58.5	D SCOTT	SIMON MILLER
6	733x1	THE BIG BIIG	-	2	58.5	LAURI PARKER	M A CAHILL
7	33675	CHAOTIC BEAUTY	-	8	57.0	DANIELLE SEIB	HANNAH WILLIAMS
8	22x74	AUSTRALIAN HARBOUR	\$8.00	7	56.5	T DONNELLY	D BEASLEY
9	9x759	RED HOT SASS	-	3	55.0	J CLEARY	KAYLA NISBET

Race Analysis: Booshang proved far too good LS when out to this trip for the first time. Time was good there and still only 7 starts into her career, she looks to still have plenty of upside. The D. Scott pair create interest. Snap Book has opened up second pick, but stablemate Let's Say Grace beat him fair and square at Albury. She meets Snap Book better at the weights today and looks to get plenty of favours in the run. Australian Harbour is still a maiden lining up in a Bm60 but gets out to a trip for the first time since coming to AUS. Figures from the UK stack up.

Race3



**DISTANCE**: 1000m

1:	44pm		37 11 1		*	*		<b>PRIZEMONEY:</b> \$16,000
	Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
	1	66723	PROMETIO MAS	-	9	63.0	K DRYDEN	JAKE BARRETT
	2	24x8x	FORCE AWAKENS	-	1	62.0	K BYRNE	PAUL ZERAFA
	3	24436	LOVE OF AIR	\$6.00	8	62.0	R COLE	MS C KEATINGS
	4	6756x	INLAND RETREAT GIRL	-	4	61.5	B FITZPATRICK	NICK HEYWOOD
	5	59419	NEWTOWN IS COMING	\$7.50	5	61.0	S COLLINGS	EMMA LY
	6	407x1	CAMBRIDGE RULES	\$7.50	7	60.5	N OSBORNE	P BOUDVILLAIN
	7	6776x	TIZ WAR BRO	-	3	60.0	P FACOORY	HOLLY DURNAN
	8	564x	ARTIEBETT	\$2.20	2	59.5	C KARAKATSANIS	BILLY OWEN
	9	456x4	LUCKY CHAMPION	-	6	56.5	J ROLFE	KAYLA NISBET

**CAPITAL TROPHIES & SPORTSWEAR HANDICAP** 

Race Analysis: Artiebett is only a three-start maiden but her form reads much better than that of her competitors. No public trials coming in, but finds the right race and would just have to return in the same form she left in to be scoring and the booking of Billy Owen suggests she's on song. From a ratings perspective, there's not much between the rest of the field.

	касе4			CAR	PET ON	<b>E HAND</b>	DICAP	DISTANCE: 1600m		
l	2:24pm		PRIZEMONEY: \$22,00							
	Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey		
	1	82212	DEPARTING BULLET	\$6.00	1	62.5	P NICEFORO	ELLEN HENNESSY		
	2	x5154	OFFSPRING	\$5.00	5	62.0	K DRYDEN	NICK HEYWOOD		
	3	03x17	STRATUM PRIDE	\$4.00	2	61.5	K DRYDEN	JACK MARTIN		
	4	93374	SHADDY	-	3	60.5	ANTHONY WARREN	P BOUDVILLAIN		
	5	42126	POKER DICE	-	4	<del>57.5</del>	K DRYDEN	BILLY OWEN		
	6	165x2	GWENNYBEGG	-	4	56.5	G BOUCHER	PAUL ZERAFA		
	7	5×284	LES-GOH	-	5	<del>56.5</del>	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES			
	8	x9426	LATIN LYRIC	\$3.50	7	55.0	C CARMODY	M A CAHILL		
	9	05483	SUPER VIEW	_	6	55.0	M KELLEY	KAYLA NISBET		

Race Analysis: Offspring looked as though she'd continue her upward trend earlier this campaign but has since plateaued. Not sold on her sticking to the mile and happy to be against her based on her last couple. Latin Lyric was plain in midweek company LS but his two efforts prior at Kembla stand out. Cahill strikes at 33% when teaming up for Carmody and she looks to have found her race. Stratum Pride comes through the same race as Offspring where she didn't get out until the race was over. Can sit closer here and her fresh win stacks up nicely.

Races		DISTANCE: 1300m					
3:35pr	n	<b>PRIZEMONEY:</b> \$22,000					
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	8x026	CONTANTI	\$5.00	2	59.0	GEOFFREY CROTHERS	NICK HEYWOOD
2	335x1	WHERE IS KEN	-	4	58.0	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	JAKE BARRETT
3	10x59	RAIDER EIGHTYEIGHT	\$10.00	1	57.0	J CLEARY	JACK MARTIN
4	3x132	BREAKAWAY WEEK	\$4.00	7	56.5	K DRYDEN	J INNES
5	31x37	DORAMI	-	5	56.5	N GARDNER	B WARD
6	x4703	FIRE AND GEMSTONE	-	8	55.5	TODD SMART	J MALLYON
7	<del>6x147</del>	HOLD	-	1	<del>55.0</del>	<del>J NISBET</del>	KAYLA NISBET
8	47731	MISS GIVINGS	-	6	55.0	MICHELLE RITCHIE	EMMA LY
9	66723	PROMETIO MAS	\$3.50	3	55.0	K DRYDEN	D BEASLEY

Race Analysis: Nothing between the Dryden stablemates. Breakaway Week had the better of Prometio Mas here LS and although she meets him slightly worse at the weights, the early market has them too far apart. Contanti has been fair in VIC and now joins the Crothers yard. Heywood hopping on board creates interest and he can return to prior form as he steps out to 1300m and back onto a dry surface.



Race6
4:15pm

The Mark agency plate

↑ ↑ ↑

The Mark agency plate

PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000

The Frm Horse Name

Assd BP Wt Trainer

Jockey

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	1x483	COUNTY KILKENNY	\$3.00	5	59.0	T DONNELLY	D BEASLEY
2	x9444	FERRARI MAN	\$5.50	7	59.0	A BOURKE	B WARD
3	8x610	HIS HONOUR	-	9	59.0	BECKY BYRNE	JAKE BARRETT
4	x6813	JIMMY NAILS	\$3.50	2	59.0	K DRYDEN	NICK HEYWOOD
5	x3142	COUPLA DAYS	-	3	57.0	J NISBET	JACK MARTIN
6	<del>212</del>	REET PETITE	-	<del>10</del>	<del>57.0</del>	K DRYDEN	JACK MARTIN
7	x6575	AHEAD OF THE GAME	-	4	55.0	M SMITH	ELLEN HENNESSY
8	7	AMPLE TIME	-	1	55.0	M SMITH	DAMON BUDLER
9	780	FIREALARM	-	8	55.0	G PORTELLI	J INNES
10	46735	LITTLE COMPLICATED	-	6	55.0	J ROLFE	KAYLA NISBET

Race Analysis: Very little between the first three in the market. Slight lean to County Kilkenny stepping up to the mile for the first time after he was fairly plain to the line at Wagga LS. Winner came from behind him in the run and while solid through the line, still wanted a bit more to be taking the shorts. Jimmy Nails was a good maiden winner two back before bumping into the progressive Booshang LS. Back to the mile suits and he shouldn't be far away from the inside draw. Ferrari Man hasn't been that far off the mark in recent outings and appears the next in line.

Race7 5:43pm			SEEAR	S WOR	KWEAR	PLATE	DISTANCE: 1300m PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000		
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey		
1	4458x	GALAXY REIGN	\$5.00	7	59.0	R COLE	ELLEN HENNESSY		
2	x3436	KEYNES TIME	\$6.00	3	59.0	G VELLA	DAMON BUDLER		
3	9280x	TEN FEATHERS	-	8	59.0	J ROLFE	P BOUDVILLAIN		
4	58353	VADERZAN	-	9	<del>59.0</del>	K DRYDEN	NICK HEYWOOD		
5	0	YOURAWIZARD	-	2	59.0	CINDY BROWNE	JACK MARTIN		
6	066fx	GATCHAN	\$10.00	6	57.0	N GARDNER	B WARD		
7	66025	HEDWIG	\$9.00	1	57.0	MARTIN GUENTHER	KAYLA NISBET		
8	634x9	HOTLIPS HOULIHAN	\$3.00	5	57.0	SHARI-LEA HITCHCOCK	JAKE BARRETT		
9	6	TOES IN THE WATER	-	9	55.5	N OLIVE	MS C KEATINGS		
10	9	WHITE TIGHTS	-	4	55.5	P FACOORY	J MALLYON		

Race Analysis: A very low maiden and no real desire to get involved. Hotlips Houlihan should benefit from the drop back in grade and gets the nod after finishing 9th/10 at Kembla FU. That alone sums up the race but based on her best form the step up in trip is a plus and she's drawn to get every chance.

**STYLISH NIC** 

ZAZEL

<del>13</del>

14

90x7

85x88



**JACK MARTIN** 

Race8 TAB FEDERAL ROAD TO THE CHEST **DISTANCE:** 1300m 6:21pm **PRIZEMONEY:** \$40,000

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	0x339	RATHLIN	\$7.00	2	59.5	M KELLEY	KAYLA NISBET
2	693x9	DEEP SNOW	-	1	58.5	BECKY BYRNE	ELLEN HENNESSY
3	17445	BLITZAR	\$9.00	9	57.5	M DALE	D BEASLEY
4	54123	TROOPER KNUCKLE	\$6.00	5	57.5	K DRYDEN	J INNES
5	x1211	VELLA MAGIC	\$7.00	4	57.5	G VELLA	DAMON BUDLER
6	03x17	PROPHET'S PRIDE	\$8.00	8	56.0	M KELLEY	JACK MARTIN
7	05696	NARITO	-	10	55.5	T SERGI	B WARD
8	x2137	ZELAGO	\$7.00	7	55.5	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	JAKE BARRETT
9	914x1	FRISSON	\$8.00	3	55.0	G KIRKUP	M A CAHILL
10	21x48	CHAIRMAN'S LIST	-	6	55.0	R COLE	MS C KEATINGS
11	47731	MISS GIVINGS	-	<del>10</del>	<del>55.0</del>	MICHELLE RITCHIE	

Race Analysis: Wide open Federal with little between these on weight adjusted ratings. Trooper Knuckle comes up favourite but certainly short enough for a horse who is only one from seven at Canberra and is yet to win over this trip. Rathlin comes back to more suitable company and rates well if Kelley has her right. Vella Magic is flying but the handicapper has a good hold on her now. Will need another new peak to win. Zelago was given a tune up in the Thunderbolt LS and remains under strong notice out to 1300m. Prophet's Pride obviously disappointed LS but is worth another chance. Frisson was a good winner fresh and has a bit of room to move on best form. Blitzar another who is capable on best form. Field in the Quaddie is your answer.

Race9			EPC	SOLAR	DISTANCE: 1000m		
6:52pm	1						PRIZEMONEY: \$22,00
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	-	CODE IN TIME	-	4	58.0	ANNABEL NEASHAM	ELLEN HENNESSY
2	58353	VADERZAN	-	8	58.0	K DRYDEN	NICK HEYWOOD
3	08x20	IRRADIANCE	-	9	56.5	STEPHEN O'HALLORAN	D BEASLEY
4	-	ALLEGRO MISS	-	6	56.0	C KARAKATSANIS	KAYLA NISBET
5	96	ARTIC PANTHER	-	1	56.0	G PORTELLI	J INNES
6	-	BABY SNOWY	-	10	56.0	ANTHONY WARREN	P BOUDVILLAIN
7	-	FROSTY JO	-	5	56.0	G PORTELLI	MS COURTNEY FERRIS
8	-	HIDDEN MOGUL	-	10	<del>56.0</del>	ANNABEL NEASHAM	
9	455x5	TOLIMA	\$1.70	7	56.0	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	JAKE BARRETT
<del>10</del>	65374	JUST WAI	-	2	<del>55.5</del>	<del>J COYLE</del>	
11	895	LINNIKOVA	-	2	55.5	B FITZPATRICK	EMMA LY
12	x0780	LITVYAK		3	55.5	D ROLFE	DAMON BUDLER

Race Analysis: Race hinges around where Neasham runs Code In Time (dual acceptor at Kembla). If she takes her place, she jumps a short priced favourite and doesn't have a great deal of opposition. Won a recent trial in good fashion at Rosehill and if she runs up to that, they'll need to improve sharply to beat her.

55.5

55.5

**A TURNER** 

K DRYDEN